
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1972
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2013
SOLAR POWER GENERATION IN PUBLIC AND PRIVATE SECTOR
Dias Dr. Charles

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) the quantum of solar power generated in the public sector and organized private sector during the last three years and the current year so far, State/UT-wise ;

(b) the quantum of solar power generated by private houses and private business concerns during the last three years and the current year so far, State/UT-wise; and

(c) the quantum of subsidy being provided by the Government for generation of solar power to private individuals for domestic use at present?

Answer

MINISTER FOR NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (DR. FAROOQ ABDULLAH)

(a):The quantum of solar power generated during the last three years and the current year so far by the grid connected solar plants under JNNSM is attached at Annexure-A.

(b):State/ UT wise details of SPV power packs/ plants installed at private houses and private business concerns during last 3 years and current year is enclosed at Annexure-B

(c):30% subsidy limited to Rs. 72/Wp is provided by MNRE under Off-Grid Decentralized Solar Applications Scheme under JNNSM for projects having PV capacity in the range of 1 kWp to 100 kWp


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY LOK SABHA
	Answer

